
Biodiversity

GHG Emissions

Renewable Energy

Ocean

Waterways
Air Quality

Materials and Waste

Climate Change

Adaptation

Education /

Engagement /

Enabling

Conditions

Assessment ID: HEA818

Assessment Author: Dan Preece

Project Summary: 

This project (and key decision) sets out to directly award a new contract for health improvement 
services to the existing provider, Livewell Southwest, with a commencement date of 1st April 
2025. The annual contract value proposed is set at a value of £1,088,760 over a contract length 
of 5 years (consisting of 3 years and optional extension period of additional 2 years). The total 
five-year lifetime contract value is £5,443,800

Summary of Assessment: 

Output of the tool does not identify any environmetal implications.

Biodiversity Score: 3

Biodiversity Score Justification: This project is contracting direct service provision for health 
related behaviours. There are no impacts on biodiversity.

Biodiversity Score Mitigate: No

GHG Emissions Score: 3

GHG Emissions Score Justification: This project involves direct provision of support for 
maintaining health related behaviours. There are no planned activities that relate to ghg 
emissions.

GHG Emissions Score Mitigate: No

Renewable Energy Score: 3

Renewable Energy Score Justification: This project involves direct provision of support for 
maintaining health related behaviours. There are no planned activities that relate to RE.

Renewable Energy Score Mitigate: No

Health Improvement Service Contract 
Award FINAL

Health Improvement Service Contract Award - HEA818 Exported on 19/11/2024, 10:55:15



Biodiversity

GHG Emissions

Renewable Energy

Ocean

Waterways
Air Quality

Materials and Waste

Climate Change

Adaptation

Education /

Engagement /

Enabling

Conditions

Ocean and Waterways Score: 3

Ocean and Waterways Score Justification: This project involves direct provision of support for 
maintaining health related behaviours. There are no planned activities that relate to oceans and 
waterways.

Ocean and Waterways Score Mitigate: No

Air Quality Score: 2

Air Quality Score Justification: This project involves direct provision of support for maintaining 
health related behaviours. Service provision may lead to minimal increase in car journeys by staff 
and clients.

Air Quality Score Mitigate: Yes

Air Quality Revised Score: 3

Air Quality Revised Score Justification: Mitigation through application of organisational green 
transport policies.

Materials and Waste Score: 3

Materials and Waste Score Justification: This project involves direct provision of support for 
maintaining health related behaviours. There are no planned activities that relate to materials 
and waste.

Materials and Waste Score Mitigate: No

Climate Change Adaptation Score: 3

Climate Change Adaptation Score Justification: This project involves direct provision of support 
for maintaining health related behaviours. There are no planned activities that relate to climate 
change adaptation.

Health Improvement Service Contract 
Award FINAL

Health Improvement Service Contract Award - HEA818 Exported on 19/11/2024, 10:55:15



Biodiversity

GHG Emissions

Renewable Energy

Ocean

Waterways
Air Quality

Materials and Waste

Climate Change

Adaptation

Education /

Engagement /

Enabling

Conditions

Climate Change Adaptation Score Mitigate: No

Education / Engagement / Enabling Conditions Score: 3

Education / Engagement / Enabling Conditions Score Justification: This project involves direct 
provision of support for maintaining health related behaviours. There are no planned activities 
that relate to education/ engagement/ enabling conditions.

Education / Engagement / Enabling Conditions Score Mitigate: No

Wheel Key
Long lasting or severe 
negative impact

Short term or limited 
negative impact

No impact or 
neutral impact

Short term or limited 
positive impact

Long lasting or extensive 
positive impact

Health Improvement Service Contract 
Award FINAL

Health Improvement Service Contract Award - HEA818 Exported on 19/11/2024, 10:55:15


